
Burning Ambition 
Salisbury children’s Olympic project for 2012 

 

Info to Salisbury Area Board 

Current funding information as of 28/12/2011 

 

 

Please note that the funding applications do not stop after the submission of the Salisbury Area Board 

application. 

 

Following the advice of the Arts Council, Wilts Arts Officer, the Olympics advisory board and the Lottery 

Advice Board, we were advised to continue to source and apply for funding to cover the difficult variations and 

unpredictable results under the current restricted funding climate. 

 

If additional funds can actually be raised then even more children can take part through an expanded project. 

 

 

Funding applications to date: 

Arts Council England  Awarded subject to Council financial support   £2,500 

Salisbury Area Board  This application       £5,000 

Salisbury City Council Awaiting a New Year decision     £1,600 

Baring Foundation  awarded/withdrawn after postponed 17
th
 Nov Area Board issue £1,000 

Mrs Hounsome  awarded/withdrawn after postponed 17
th
 Nov Area Board issue £   500 

Mrs Broadway   awarded/withdrawn after postponed 17
th
 Nov Area Board issue  £   500 

 

Child parent contributions          £5,650 

 

Wilts Arts Service Emergency Council funding to help support the Arts Council award £2,000 

In progress after the discovery of the 17
th
 Nov Area Board issue 

(This will be withdrawn if the Area Board application is successful) 

 

 

 

Project income B 

Town Council   P    1,600 

Arts Council   C subject to Council support 2,500 

Parent/child donations  C    5,625 

 

Total project income      9,750 

 

Total project expenditure     14,750 

 

Project short fall/this application    5,000 


